
 

  
 

 
July 15, 2022 

 
 
To: Parks and Recreation Committee 
From: Julie Eddings, Senior Program Director 
Re: Senior Center Director’s Report 

 

June Statistics: 
• Monthly Attendance: 1804 
• Daily Average: 90 
• Transportation Daily Average: 19 
• Number of New Members: 42 

 
Correspondence: 

• Thank you card from Phil and Pat Mullet 
 

Upcoming Closures: 
• Tuesday, August 2 for Elections 
• Monday, September 5 for Labor Day 

 
Upcoming Programming: 
 

• Line Dancing-The first Wednesday of the month 
• Friday BBQ’s-Friday, July 8,15, and 29 
• Mary Kay Pampering-Wednesday, July 13 
• Betty Brigade Lunch and Learn-Thursday, July 14 
• Widows Friendship Group-Friday, July 15  
• Senior Center Bus Trip to NautiMI-Wednesday, July 20 
• Senior Center Bus Trip to MJR Theater-Tuesday, July26 
• Cooking Matters Class-Wednesday, July 27 
• Bridge Lessons-Wednesdays in August 
• Kensington Boat Trip-Wednesday, August 10 
• Umbrella Craft-August 11 
• Premiere World Travel Show-Wednesday, August 17 
• Brookdale Mason Jar Craft-Thursday, August 18 
• Alzheimer Association “Healthy Brain and Body”-Wednesday, August 24 

 
Other Information: 
 

• The Senior Center will be offering two extended travel trips through Premiere World Travel in 2023. 
Hawaii in February and Maine Lighthouses in October 
. 
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